# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Meadows of Wickenburg, LP		l10/05/2004 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Patrick J. Carnes	
Street Address:	5718 E. Perdido Drive	
City:	Cave Creek	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85331	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2827719	CSAT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)255-0103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 602.255.6094

 Email:
 lm@tblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Oney c/o Tiffany & Bosco, P.A Address Line 1: Camelback Esplanade II, Third Floor

Address Line 2: 2525 East Camelback Road
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14348-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Oney
Signature:	/Richard E. Oney/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0613

900124261

Date:	01/08/2009		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=CSAT TM Assignment Meadows_Carnes#page1.tif			
source=CSAT TM Assignment Meadows_Carnes#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0614

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Meadows of Wickenburg, L.P., an Arizona limited partnership with offices at 1655 N. Tegner Street, Wickenburg, Arizona 85390 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the service mark on Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Dr. Patrick J. Carnes, an individual residing at 5718 E. Perdido Drive, Cave Creek, Arizona 85331 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in the foregoing to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and in the goodwill associated therewith, and the U.S. federal registration thereof described on the attached Schedule A.

Accordingly, the undersigned waives any and all rights to claim ownership of the Mark following this assignment.

Dated: OCTOBER 5th, 2004.

THE MEADOWS OF WICKENBURG, L.P., an Arizona limited partnership

By: Meadows Investment Management, Inc., an Arizona corporation, as General Partner

Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

Sworn to before me this 5<sup>th</sup> day of October

WhitneyH Blodgett Notary Public

PHX/1608230/65222.002

# **SCHEDULE A**

	U.S. TRADEMARK
MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CSAT	2,827,719

PHX/1608230/65222.002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 01/08/2009